
Secretaries General

September 
2008 €
(non-PPC 
Rate) 

Suggested 
Review 
Body € 
(non-PPC 
Rate)

Actual 
Post-
Budget
2010 
€  (non-
PPC 
Rate)

Post 
Budget 
2011 rate
€ (after  
pension 
levy)

Current 
rate for 
new SG 
PPC
(after  
pension 
levy)

Current 
rate for 
new SG
non-PPC
(after  
pension 
levy)

Proposed new 
entrant SG PPC 
(after pension 
levy)

Proposed 
new entrant 
SG non-
PPC (after  
pension 
levy)

%
total
reduction
in pay rate 
(non-PPC 
comparator 
only)

Secretary 
General
Level 1

285,341 242,540 228,466 214,187* 200,000
(181,050)

200,000
(181,050)

29.9

Secretary 
General
Level 2

253,635 215,590 215,590 214,187*
(193,747
)

201,492
(182,385)

191,417
(173,368)

200,000
(181,050)

190,000
(172,100)

25.1

Secretary 
General
Level 3

221,929 188,640 188,640 188,640
(170,883
)

189,474
(171,629)

180,000
(163,150) 189,474(171,629

)

180,000
(163,150)

18.9

*After voluntary surrender


