Secretaries General

	September 2008 € (non-PPC Rate)	Suggested Review Body € (non-PPC Rate)	Actual Post- Budget 2010 € (non- PPC Rate)	Post Budget 2011 rate € (after pension levy)	Current rate for new SG PPC (after pension levy)	Current rate for new SG non-PPC (after pension levy)	Proposed new entrant SG PPC (after pension levy)	Proposed new entrant SG non- PPC (after pension levy)	total reduction in pay rate (non-PPC comparator only)
Secretary General Level 1	285,341	242,540	228,466	214,187*			200,000 (181,050)	200,000 (181,050)	29.9
Secretary General Level 2	253,635	215,590	215,590	214,187* (193,747)	201,492 (182,385)	191,417 (173,368)	200,000 (181,050)	190,000 (172,100)	25.1
Secretary General Level 3	221,929	188,640	188,640	188,640 (170,883)	189,474 (171,629)	180,000 (163,150)	189,474(171,629	180,000 (163,150)	18.9

^{*}After voluntary surrender